
 
 

Sunflower Cremation Services 
FD1678 

4838 Arlington Ave 
Riverside, Ca 92504 

951-248-2299 
 

 

GENERAL PRICE LIST  
These prices are effective January 1, 2026 

Subject to change without notice  
 

At our funeral homes, we consider it a privilege to help your family during the time of a 
loss. It is our goal to serve your family in a way that best meets your needs 

 
 

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the 
decedent’s survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a 

copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has 
been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent. 

 
 
All pricing included in this General Price List is based on a cash basis, a 3% charge will 

be incurred if using a credit or debit card 
 
 

 

For more information on Funeral, Cemetery, Cremation and Hydrolysis matters, contact: 
State of California Department of Consumer Affairs / Cemetery and Funeral Bureau  

1625 N. Market Blvd. Suite S-208, Sacramento, Ca 95814 
(800) 952-5210 
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GENERAL PRICE LIST  
January 1, 2026  

Our Payment Policy 
It is customary for accounts to be paid in full at the time of arrangement. Alternatively, payment in 
full will be required 48 hours prior to any services being performed. If you anticipate any diƯiculty 
meeting this obligation, please discuss it with your director at the time of arrangement.  
 
Method of Payment 
For your convenience, we accept: 

 Personal Checks 
 Cash 
 Visa, Mastercard, American Express and Discover Card (will incur a 3% fee) 
 Insurance Assignments (10% Charge)  

 
Goods and Services 
The goods and services shown are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only 
those items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our 
basic services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically 
request, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the goods and 
services you select.  
 
Basic Professional Services of Funeral Director and StaƯ                                                                   $1,295                                                                                      

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of funeral arrangements 
you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burials, 
forwarding or receiving remains. This fee includes the following: 

 Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to the initial call. 
 Arrangement conference 
 Coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory, church, pastor, and/or other parties 

involved in the final service and disposition of the deceased. Does not include forms for 
cemeteries 

 Recording the death certificate and disposition permit with the local authorities. Does not 
include ordering death certificates. 

 This charge covers a portion of overhead, including facility maintenance, equipment and 
inventory cost, insurance, administration expenses, and governmental compliance.  

Other Professional Services 
Filing Insurance Claims – Assignment to Funeral Home                                                                                                               10% 
Preparing of Documents for forwarding remains outside of the United States                                       $595 
(Excluding Government/Consulate and Notary Fees)  
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GENERAL PRICE LIST 

January 1, 2026 
Preparation and care of the Deceased 
 
Embalming                                                                                                                                                                             $400 
Except in certain cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, 
if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want 
embalming, you have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, 
such as direct cremation or immediate burial.  
 
 
Other Preparation and Care of Deceased 
 
Dressing, cosmetology and casketing of remains                                                                                                $365 
Sanitary care and handling of unembalmed remains                                                                                         $400 
Repair of remains following autopsy or anatomical donation                                                                         $300  
Additional restoration (per hour)                                                                                                                                   $150  
Pacemaker removal or other battery operated device                                                                                        $175 
Refrigeration and storage of remains (per day)                                                                                                         $75           
 
 
Use of Facilities, Equipment and StaƯ 
 
Our services include: Setup of facility for service, handling flowers, coordination and supervision of 
the service. A surcharge for services outside of the County may apply.  
 
Funeral service at the funeral home or other facility                                                                                           $695 
Memorial service at the funeral home or other facility                                                                                       $695 
Viewing or visitation at the funeral home or other facility                                                                                 $695 
Graveside or committal service                                                                                                                                     $695 
Additional hourly fee for services that exceed 2 hours                                                                                       $225 
Saturday, or after hours service ( ending later than 5pm)                                                                                  $495 
Sunday or holiday service                                                                                                                                                $695 
Reception services – StaƯ, reception hall, tables and chairs (catering not provided)                         $495 
- Note: not available at all locations 
Private family ID viewing (limited preparation, no dressing, 30 mins for up to 10 people)                $495 
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GENERAL PRICE LIST 
January 1, 2026  

Automotive Equipment 
 
All transportation listed is quoted at 30 miles or less from Sunflower Cremation Services. Mileage in 
excess of 30 miles will be at a rate of $3.00 per mile for each vehicle. This mileage fee also applies 
to more than one attempt at acquiring required State and County documents.  
 
Transfer of remains from the place of death – one attendant (standard)                                                   $390 
Additional  attendant (required for most home deaths)                                                                                     $115 
After hours/weekend removal                                                                                                                                        $175 
Coach ( 3 hours, then $90 per additional hour )                                                                                                     $395 
Service/Utility/Flower vehicle (per vehicle)                                                                                                              $195 
Delivery of cremated remains to local cemetery (within 30 miles)                                                               $150 
Delivery to Los Angeles Airport                                                                                                                                      $350 
Delivery to Ontario Airport                                                                                                                                               $200 
Transportation of family provided urn to crematory for inurnment                                                                 $40  
 
 
 
Merchandise and miscellaneous items 
 
Register book                                                                                                                                                             $50 and up 
Memorial folders – 100  (add $50 to add a photo)                                                                                                    $95 
Printed memorial Package – Basic                                                                                                               $135 and up 
Printed memorial package  - with photo                                                                                                    $275 and up  
Prayer cards – 100                                                                                                                                                                   $50 
Combo Unit shipping container                                                                                                                                    $475 
Air Tray shipping container                                                                                                                                               $225 
Flag case                                                                                                                                                                     $90 and up  
Crucifix                                                                                                                                                                                         $25 
Pallbearer gloves ( 6 pairs)                                                                                                                                                  $50 
Tribute memorial DVD – maximum 50 photos, $25 per additional copy                                                    $375 
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GENERAL PRICE LIST 
January 1, 2026  

Cash Advance Items ( our establishment does not warranty or guarantee the fitness for use of any cash advance items)  

 

These are some examples of common cash advance items. Fees may vary, please check with your 
funeral arranger for current fee.  
 
Certified copies of death certificates 
Disposition permit (required by Health Department for all dispositions)                           AS QUOTED 
State Department of Consumer AƯairs 
Coroner release fee 
Cemetery fee 
Crematory fee ($325 and up)  
Special cremation handling of remains 250-1,000 lbs                                                                AS QUOTED 
Clergy honorarium / Church fee 
Motor escorts 
Postage 
Air freight                                                                                                                                                           AS QUOTED 
 
Casket Range 
 
Adult caskets                                                                                                                                                    $1,025 - $8,370 
Alternative containers – cardboard                                                                                                                  $15 - $295 
Rental wood casket                                                                                                                                                             $895 
 
Special Charges 
 
Forwarding of Remains to another funeral home                                                                                        $1,995 
Includes basic services, transportation of remains from the place of death (standard) 
Embalming, obtaining permit, and coordinating with receiving funeral home.  
Our charges exclude: Fee for other preparation of remains, shipping charge, shipping 
Container, any other fees that may be required for transportation to common carrier 
 
Receiving Remains from another funeral home                                                                                           $1,795 
Includes basic services, transportation from Ontario Airport, custody and care of  
Remains for up to 5 days, obtaining a local permit, transporting remains to a local cemetery 
Or crematory. This service does not include viewing,  services, or preparation of remains 
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GENERAL PRICE LIST 
January 1, 2026  

 
Cremation 
 
A cremation container is required by the crematory. If you arrange a direct cremation, you can use 
an alternative container. Alternative containers must encase the body and can be made of 
materials such as fiberboard or composition materials ( with or without an outside covering ). The 
containers we provide are cardboard containers.  
 
Our charge for direct cremation ( without ceremony ) includes: basic services, transfer of remains 
from place of death ( within 30 miles ) during normal business hours, transportation requiring one 
person, transportation to crematory, care of remains, necessary authorizations and 
documentation, 5 days of refrigeration, crematory fee,  California Department of Consumer AƯairs 
fee, and 1 permit 
 Note: 1 permit is required for each portion of cremated remains per California law. If you  
                              Separate cremated remains into multiple portions, you must pay for the additional  
                              Permits that are required  
 
Other Cremation Services 
 
Direct Cremation with minimum alternative container and minimum urn                                           $1,175 
Witness Cremation ( witness placement of deceased into the crematory chamber)                          $495 
Expedite Cremation ( once permit is obtained )                                                                                                     $495 
Scattering cremains at sea ( unattended )                                                                                                                $395 
Packaging and transportation of cremated remains to USPS for mailing                                                  $195 
Air Tray                                                                                                                                                                                       $225 

For the dignity of the deceased and safety of the staƯ, all decedents weighing over 250 lbs 
Shall be placed in an air tray hard bottomed container  

Alternative cardboard cremation container                                                                                                               $15 
Polymer urn in which cremated remains are returned from the crematory                                                   $6  
 
Burial  
 
Direct Burial                                                                                                                                                  $1,995 - $10, 365 
Our direct burial includes: basic services, transfer of remains from place of death ( within 30 miles)  
Refrigeration up to 5 days, use of equipment and staƯ for immediate burial, obtaining required 
permit, and transportation to cemetery ( within 30 miles ) 
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Packaged Services  
 
Packaged service pricing is designed to ease the decision making process. The packaged prices are 
greatly discounted, and we cannot oƯer credit for deletions. Families may add items to the package 
for additional fees. Services over 30 mile radius will incur mileage charges.  
All packages are priced at normal business hours. 
 
Service packages do not include: Merchandise, cash advance items, or sales tax, unless stated in 
the package. 
Pre-Need service plans are not eligible for packaged services. 
 
In some cases, the volume of flowers may exceed the capacity of our primary vehicle for transport 
to the cemetery or church. As a result, families may choose to transport the excess flowers 
separately or take them home after the service. We oƯer the option to add a utility van for an 
additional charge.  
 
These packages are available only when a casket or alternative container is selected from our  

establishment 
 
 

A.  Simple Package                                                                                                                                                        $1,175                                                                                                                             
 

 Basic services of funeral director and staƯ       
 Arrangement conference in person or via phone using DocuSign 
 Transportation from place of death to our care center (under 250lbs)          
 Secure storage of your loved one at our care center 
 Cremation performed at Sunflower Crematory 
 Alternative cardboard container for loved ones under 250lbs 
 Basic polymer urn for return of cremated remains 
 Department of consumer aƯairs fee  
 1 cremation permit                                                   
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GENERAL PRICE LIST  
January 1, 2026  

 
 

B. Simple Viewing or Witness Package                                                                                                              $1,595 

 Basic services of funeral director and staƯ       
 Arrangement conference in person or via phone using DocuSign 
 Transportation from place of death to our care center (under 250lbs)          
 Secure storage of your loved one at our care center 
 Cremation performed at Sunflower Crematory 
 Alternative cardboard container for loved ones under 250lbs 
 Basic polymer urn for return of cremated remains 
 Department of consumer aƯairs fee  
 1 cremation permit                                                   
 Private 30 minute viewing of your loved one at our location OR Witness placement of your 

loved one in the cremation chamber ( maximum of 10 people)  

 

C. Simple Viewing with Witness Package                                                                                                         $1,895 

 Basic services of funeral director and staƯ       
 Arrangement conference in person or via phone using DocuSign 
 Transportation from place of death to our care center (under 250lbs)          
 Secure storage of your loved one at our care center 
 Cremation performed at Sunflower Crematory 
 Alternative cardboard container for loved ones under 250lbs 
 Basic polymer urn for return of cremated remains 
 Department of consumer aƯairs fee  
 1 cremation permit                                                   
 An intimate 30 minute service at our crematory ( maximum 20 people) 
 Witness placement of your loved one in the cremation chamber 
 Blue transporter cremation bed  
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D. Traditional Service Followed by Cremation                                                                                              $3,000 
 

 Basic services of funeral director and staƯ       
 Arrangement conference in person or via phone using DocuSign 
 Transportation from place of death to our care center (under 250lbs)          
 Secure storage of your loved one at our care center 
 Choice of embalming or sanitary care  
 Dressing, cosmetology, and casketing  
 Funeral coach for transportation to service 
 Equipment and staƯ for viewing, or service 
 Hardwood rental casket with insert 
 Cremation performed at Sunflower Crematory 
 Basic polymer urn for return of cremated remains 
 Department of consumer aƯairs fee  
 1 cremation permit     

 
 
E. Cremation with Memorial Service                                                                                                                  $2,600     
 

 Basic services of funeral director and staƯ       
 Arrangement conference in person or via phone using DocuSign 
 Transportation from place of death to our care center (under 250lbs)          
 Secure storage of your loved one at our care center 
 Cremation performed at Sunflower Crematory 
 Alternative cardboard container for loved ones under 250lbs 
 Basic polymer urn for return of cremated remains 
 Department of consumer aƯairs fee  
 1 cremation permit                                                   
 Facilities, equipment and staƯ for memorial service  
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F. Traditional Service with Burial                                                                                                                           $4,595  
 

 Basic services of funeral director and staƯ       
 Arrangement conference in person or via phone using DocuSign 
 Transportation from place of death to our care center (under 250lbs)          
 Secure storage of your loved one at our care center 
 Embalming or sanitary care 
 Dressing, cosmetology, and casketing 
 Funeral coach for transportation to service  
 Facilities, equipment and staƯ for viewing 
 Facilities, equipment and staƯ for service 
 Equipment and staƯ for committal  
 1 burial permit  
 Cloth covered casket (choice of blue or white)  

   *casket may be upgraded for additional fee  
 
 
G. Graveside Service Package                                                                                                                                $3,900 
 

 Basic services of funeral director and staƯ       
 Arrangement conference in person or via phone using DocuSign 
 Transportation from place of death to our care center (under 250lbs)          
 Secure storage of your loved one at our care center 
 Embalming or sanitary care 
 Dressing, cosmetology, and casketing 
 Funeral coach for transportation to service  
 Equipment and staƯ for committal service  
 1 burial permit  
 Cloth covered casket (choice of blue or white) 

*casket may be upgraded for additional fee 
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VETERAN PACKAGES 
  
 

H. Veteran Simple Cremation Package                                                                                                           $1,350 
 

 Basic services of funeral director and staƯ       
 Arrangement conference in person or via phone using DocuSign 
 Transportation from place of death to our care center (under 250lbs)          
 Secure storage of your loved one at our care center 
 Cremation performed at Sunflower Crematory 
 Alternative cardboard container for loved ones under 250lbs 
 American flag urn (or urn at the same price)  
 Flag case (cherry wood or natural)  
 Department of consumer aƯairs fee  
 1 cremation permit      

 
    
 
I. Veteran Cremation with Graveside Service Package                                                                          $2,800 
 

 Basic services of funeral director and staƯ       
 Arrangement conference in person or via phone using DocuSign 
 Transportation from place of death to our care center (under 250lbs)          
 Secure storage of your loved one at our care center 
 Cremation performed at Sunflower Crematory 
 Alternative cardboard container for loved ones under 250lbs 
 American flag urn ( or urn at the same price)  
 Flag case (cherry wood or natural)  
 Department of consumer aƯairs fee  
 1 cremation permit     
 Coordination for interment at local National Cemetery 
 Military Honors Detail 
 StaƯ for graveside service     
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VETERAN PACKAGES  
 
 

J. Veteran Traditional Service with Burial                                                                                                         $5,500 
 

 Basic services of funeral director and staƯ       
 Arrangement conference in person or via phone using DocuSign 
 Transportation from place of death to our care center (under 250lbs)          
 Secure storage of your loved one at our care center 
 Embalming or sanitary care 
 Dressing, cosmetology, and casketing 
 Funeral coach for transportation to service  
 Facilities, equipment and staƯ for viewing 
 Facilities, equipment and staƯ for service 
 Equipment and staƯ for committal  
 1 burial permit  
 Coordination for interment at local National Cemetery 
 Military Honors Detail 
 Flag case (cherry wood or natural)  
 Virgo Silver Casket (or casket at the same price)  
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